SEMINAR ON LIFE AND WORKS OF RISHI AUROBINDO

(150th Birth Centenary of Sri Aurobindo Ghose 15.08.1872-05.12.1950)

Organised by

Publication Committee & IQAC, Khudiram Bose Central College

In Collaboration with Lalbaba College and Sri Aurobindo Bhavan-Kolkata

Date: 18th August 2023, Friday, 1.00 PM to 5.00 PM

Venue: Bagha Jatin Sabhagriha (Khudiram Bose Central College Auditorium, 4th Floor)

Programme Highlights

- > Inauguration
- Addresses by Invited Dignitaries
- **BOOK LAUNCH EVENT**
- > Paper presentations
- > Film Screening on Sri Aurobindo
- Certificate Distribution

Organising Committee

Dr. Subir Kumar Dutta; KBCC Principal

Prof. Anamika Nandy; IQAC Coordiator of KBCC

Prof. Shubhra Upadhyay; Organising Secretary and Convener of KBCC Publication Committee

Members of KBCC Publication Committee

Librarian Smt. Jayeeta Mullick

Prof. Jyoti Singh

Prof. Bishnu Sikder

Prof. Rinjee Lama

No. of Participants: 200

From KBCC: 120, From Lalbaba College: 30; From Aurobimdo Bhavan: 50

BOOK LAUNCH EVENT / Name of the Books released by KBCC



Sri Aurobindo Bhavan-

Kolkata



Date: 18thAugust 2023, Friday, 1.00 PM to 5.00 PM

Venue: Bagha Jatin Sabhagriha (Khudiram Bose Central College Auditorium)

Programme Highlights

- Inauguration
- Addresses by Invited Dignitaries



- Paper presentations
- Film Screening on Sri Aurobindo
- Certificate Distribution

College Organing Committee

Principal

Dr. Subir Kumar Dutta IQAC Coordiator Prof. Anamika Nandy

Organising Secretary Prof. Shubhra Upadhyay bers of Publication Committee

Prof. Bishnu Sikder, Prof. Jyoti Singh, Prof. Rinjee Lama, Librarian Smt. Jayeeta Mullick

For further details Contact: Publication Committee, KBCC at 9830094793 Pic 1: The Banner of the Seminar





Pic.2 & 3: Inauguration



Pic.4: Registration for the Seminar



Pic.5: The participants in the Auditorium



Pic.6: Speech by Principal of Lalbaba College



Pic.8: Dias



Pic.10: Book release "হে প্রণম্য অগ্নি"



Pic.12: Film Screening on Sri Aurobindo



Pic.7: The Dias



Pic.9: Speech by GB President of KBCC



Pic.11: Book release "এক নিরলস নক্ষত্রের আলো"



Pic.13: Vote of thanks by KBCC IQAC Coordinator
